

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1607 of 2026****Sunil Kerketta *Versus* State of chhattisgarh and Others****Order Sheet**

11/02/2026	<p>Mr. Nelson Panna, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Gary Mukhopadhyay, Additional A.G. for the State-Respondent No. 1, 3 to 5.</p> <p>Mr. Dheeraj Wankhede, Counsel for the respondent No. 2.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the State prays for and is granted short time to seek instruction.</p> <p>As prayed, list the matter in the next week as a fresh case.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge</p>
Saurabh	