

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 1607 of 2026****SUNIL KERKETTA *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH****Order Sheet**

04.05.2026	<p>Mr. Ashutosh Mishra, Counsel for the petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Vivek Verma, Govt. Advocate for State.</p> <p>Mr. Sanchit Bhatt, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Dhiraj Wankhede, Counsel for respondent no. 2.</p> <p>Learned counsel for State prays for four week's time to make his submission.</p> <p>List this case in week commencing 17th of August, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">sd/-</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Parth Prateem Sahu)</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Judge</p>
alfiza	